Area Leader

LODGE NO. LODGE NAME

83
124
131
158
164

Allogagon
Noquochoke
Kahagon
Winnepurkit
Doog Gni Tuocs

Area Leader

19
34
48
95
159

Sisilija
Gonlix
Wakpominee
Ty-Ohni

Area Leader

2

4
15
24
37
47
49
68
71
76
77
82
84
86

107
112
165
172

Sanhican
Ranachqua
Chappegat
Shu-shu-gah
Achtu
Hanigus
Suanhacky
Minquin
Ohowa
Hunnikick
Lekau
Man-a-Hattin
Tamarack
Wicopee

Kon-Kon-Tu
Aquehongian
Chautauqua
Kiamesha

Area Leader

1
5

Unami
Minsi

ORDER OF ARROW

LIST OF LODGES BY AREAS

AREA
John C. Norsk
EXECUTIVE

John C. Norsk

Elliott Mangam
J. W. Clements
Carl L. Hilton
W. R. Speirs

AREA B

A. F. Baker

A. F. Baker

Frederick R. Crook

Keith K. Peaslee
Ken Spear
R. A. Blauvelt

AREA

Jos. W. O'Farrell

Geo. Davey
W. A. Stumpp
F. C. Cobb

H. McNeil Privette

Claude Metz

H. S. Anderson
J. H. Brinton
James Boyer

E. M. Blanchard
G. A. Darlington
G. W. Guyer

P. L. Dunn
Clarence Doud
Robt. Critchell

R. L. Sheldon
Jos. Carstang
Marion S. Emry
F. A. Howard

AREA

Thos. G. Cairns
H. P. Kern

Clarence F. Urffor

18 Coomes St., Springfield, Mass.

COUNCIL

Hampden
Fall River
Cambridge
Bay Shore
0l1ld Colony

20 S. Church st.,

Schenectady
Madison County
Mohican
Rochester

Erie County

CITY & STATE

Springfield, Mass.

Fall River, Mass.
Cambridge, Mass.
Lynn, Mass.

East Walpole, Mass.

Schenectady, N. Y.

Schenectady, N. Y.

Oneida, N. Y.
Glen Falls, N. Y.
Rochester, N. Y.
Buffalo, N. Y.

114 Remsen St., Brooklyn, N. Y.

Trenton-Mercer
Bronx

Siwanoy
Brooklyn

Jersey City
Bronx Valley
Queens

Watchung Area
Monmouth County
Burlington "
Camden County
Manhattan
Tamarack
Hendrick Hudson

Cumberland Co.
Staten Island
Chatauqua Lake
Susquenango

22nd & Winter St.,

Philadelphia
Daniel Boone

Trenton, N. J.
New York, N. Y.

New Rochelle, N. Y.

Brooklyn, N. Y.

Jersey City, N. J.

Mt. Vernon, N. Y.
Jamaica, N. Y.
Plainfield, N. J.

Farmingdale, N. J.

Moorestown, N. J.
Camden, N. J.
New York, N. Y.
Rutherford, N. J.
Scarborough-on-
Hudson, N. Y.
Millville, N. J.
Staten Island, N.
Jamestown, N. Y.
Binghamton, N. Y.

Philadelphia, Pa.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Reading, Pa.



LODGE NO. LODGE NAME

12
18
22
33
39
43
44
103
125
161

Nentico
Wyona
Octoraro
Ajapeu
Swatara
Delmont
Pohopoco
Juniata

Area Leader

46
57
67
130
139
168

Tamegonit [Wagion]
Eriez
Kuwewanik

Anicus

Ah'tic-Elk

Area Leader

93
109
114
121
123
145
151
155

Katinonkwat
Scioto
Stigwandish
Wyandota
Zitkala-sa
Raccoon

Nipperine

Area Leader

50
111
135
149
160
166
169

Cherokee
Wa-Hi-Nasa
Achunanchi
Caddo
Quapaw

Pushmataha

-2-
AREA D (Cont'd.)

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL CITY AND STATE
W. P. Bradley Baltimore Baltimore, Md.
Earl Blake Columbia-Montour Berwick, Pa.
T. J. Price Chester County West Chester, Pa.
Robt. B. Goeller Bucks County Doylestown, Pa.
James Fontress Lebanon County Lebanon, Pa.
Rex. I. Gary Valley Forge Philadelphia, Pa.
Henry Faucett Lehigh County Allentown, Pa.
Kenyon Woody Juniata Valley Lewistown, Pa.
Don D. Rankin Schuylkill Pottsville, Pa.
H. F. Cotey Piedmont Area Lynchburg, Va.
AREA E
Jack Foster Hays Bldg., 705 McClure St., Homestead
Pa.
J. Thomas Ewing Westmoreland- Greensburg, Pa.
Fayette
Jack Taylor Erie Erie, Pa.
Andy T. Benson Allegheny Pittsburgh, Pa.
J. A. Brunton, Jr. East Boroughs Wilkinsburg, Pa.
J. C. Foster Homestead Homestead, Pa.
John H. Keller Bucktail DuBois, Pa.
Wm. F. Livermore Butler Armstrong Butler, Pa.
AREA F
Robt. H. Heistand 26 N. Grant Ave., Columbus, Ohio
Robert Heistand Central Ohio Columbus, Ohio
H. W. Wagner Scioto Area Portsmouth, Ohio
W. A. Friend Northeast Ohio Geneva, Ohio
F. P. Strother Harding Area Marion, Ohio
H. Saun Louisville ILouisville, Ky.
Tom C. Venable Mound Builders Middletown, Ohio
Theodore Foley Akron Area Akron, Ohio
0. R. Harader Northern Ky. Covington, Ky.
AREA G
Geo. L. Simcox 1914 Sixth Ave., Birmingham, Ala.
Geo. L. Simcox Birmingham Birmingham, Ala.
A. J. Anderson Nashville Nashville, Tenn.
L. E. Hood Choccolocco Anniston, Ala.
A. C. Gaskin Norwela Area Shreveport, La.
J. V. Dabbs Quapaw Area Little Rock, Ark.
Henry N. Brown IITI Calcasion Lake Charles, La.

Kirk Henry Pushmataha

West Point, Miss.



Area Leader

LODGE NO. LODGE NAME

70

85

87
104
108
116
117
118
119
129
134
163

Tali Taktaki
Seminole

Occoneechee
Mesquakie
Santee
Croatan
Wahissa
Tomochichi

Tsali

Area Leader

29
79
88
89
142
162

Chippewa
Jibshe-Wanagan
Munhacke
Kepayshowink

Area Leader

7
38
40
41
55
65
75
81
92
94

106
110
116
120
122

Owasippe

Makajawan
Natokiokan
Waukheon
Tseyedin
Kiskakon
Mannaseh
I1lini
Black Hawk
Wiyapunit
Nissaki

Chief Shabbona
Potawattomi
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AREA H

J. R. Newberry
EXECUTIVE

A. F. Dix

J. B. Hackney
J. R. Newberry
Claud Humphreys
Victor V. Allen
R. H. Mozo

J. J. Sigwald
W. E. Vaughan-Lloyd
Wm. S. Parks

W. M. Marr
Alfred W. Allen
A. P. Patterson

AREA I
Walter MacPeek

H. N. Watson

M. G. Clark
Walter MacPeek
J. H. Saum

F. J. Geiger
Amos R. Shields

AREA J

Ernie Schmidt

W. A. McKinney

R. E. Gregg
Clifton G. Speer
Paul Thieme

Herman Brandmiller
J. A. Juncker

R. L. VanHorn

R. L. Thompson
Leroy E. Allen

H. J. Homann

Raymond J. Donovan
Geo. W. Bersch

E. F. Schmidt

H. G. Boltz

306 Marion Bldg., Augusta, Ga.

COUNCIL

Greensboro
Gulf Ridge
Augusta
Occoneechee
Wapsipinicon
Pee Dee Area
East Carolina
Winston-Salem
Chatham Area
Atlanta
Daniel Boone
Cherokee

CITY & STATE

Greensboro, N. C.
Tampa, Fla.
Auqusta, Ga.
Durham, N. C.
Waterloo, Iowa
Florence, S. C.
Wilson, N. C.
Winston-Salem, N.C.
Savannah, Ga.
Atlanta, Ga.
Ashville, N. C.
Reidsville, N. C.

324 E. Huron St., Ann Arbor, Mich.

Clinton Valley
Grand Rapids

Pontiac, Mich.
Grand Rapids, Mich.

Washtenaw-Livingston Ann Arbor, Mich.

Valley Trails
Pioneer Trails
Detroit Area

City Hall, Geneva,

Chicago
Prairie

North Shore
DuPage Area
Piankeshaw
Geo. R. Clark
Anthony Wayne
East St. Louis
Arrowhead
Piasa Bird
Aurora Area
Pokagon
Kaskaskia
Chief Shabbona
Potawattomi

Saginaw, Mich.
Elkhart, Indiana
Detroit, Mich.

I11.

Chicago, Ill.
Galesburg, Ill.
Highland Park, Ill.
Glen Ellyn, Ill.
Danville, Ill.

New Albany, Ind.
Fort Wayne, Ind.
East St. Louis, Ill.
Champaign, Ill.
Alton, Ill.

Aurora, Ill.
Hammond, Ind.
Belleville, Ill.
Geneva, Ill.
Harvey, Ill.



LODGE NO. LODGE NAME

126
128
132
140
136
143
157
167
170
173

Cahokia
Kickapoo
Illinek

Maheengun
Kinebo

Ojibwa

Area Leader

61
73
96
146
152
153
156

Shaginappi
Sinawa

Tomkita Chara
Tichora

Indian Drum
Oh-Da-Ko-Ta
Northwood Circle

Area Leader

42
51
80
91
97

100

108
147

Osage

Shawnee

Silver Tomahawk
Nih-Ka-Ga-Hah
Cha'Pa

Jonito-Otora

Mesquakie
Tamegonit

Area Leader

35
36
60
62
66
72
78
99
101
113

Wichita
Mitigwa
Aina-Topa-Hutsi
Sioux

Yah-Tah-Ney-Si-Kess

Tejas
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AREA J (Cont'd)

EXECUTIVE

Carl McManus

P. L. Hesser

A. A. Stocker
A. V. Newman
Lloyd Shafer

E. G. Stowell
O. W. Quickmire
R. H. Bracher
E. L. Wheeler

AREA K

Wm. Hoffman
Theo. Shearer

Eugene H. Thornhill
Wm. E. Hoffman
Clayton M. Chatters
Chas. A. Boyer

H. A. Gatley

Jos. E. Prairie
AREA L

A. C. Foster

Allen C. Foster

J. D. Wright

G. G. Hedrick

L. A. Burkholder

Melvin Tudor
Frank H. Chase

Victor V. Allen
Paul N. Campbell

AREA M
Carl A. Bryan

C. H. Peden

Walter Gunn

L. S. Harkey

John R. Kane
Howard Meyer

Joe Underwood

Antelope(Berrendo) P. V. Thorson

Tonkawa
Mikanakawa

Lloyd O'Neal
L. L. Hotchkiss
M. H. McMasters

COUNCIL

Cahokia Mound
Wabash Valley
Abraham Lincoln
Blackhawk Area
Saukee

Starved Rock

West Suburban
Ambraw Wabash Area
Moline Area
Harrison Trails

CITY & STATE

Granite City, Ill.
Terre Haute, Ind.
Springfield, Ill.
Rockford, T11.
Quincy, Ill.

La Salle, T11.

La Grange, Ill.
Olney, Il1l.
Moline, Ill.
Lafayette, Ind.

404 Third St., Wausau, Wis.

Badger
Waumegesako
Samoset

Four Lakes
Scenic Trails
Kenosha County
Copper County

Fondulac, Wis.
Manitowoc, Wis.
Wausau, Wis.
Madison, Wis.
Traverse City, Mish
Kenosha, Wis.
Houghton, Mich.

Chamber of Commerce, Springfield, Mo.
Greater Springfield Springfield, Mo.

St. Louis
Southeast Iowa
Mo-Kan-Area
Southwest Iowa

Southeast Mo.

Wapsipinicon Area
Kaw

415 Mammoth Bldg.,

Northwest Tex.
Beaumont
Alamo Area
Sabine Area
Northern N. M.
East Texas

E. New Mexico
Capital Area
Circle Ten
Bay Area

Shawnee,

St. Louis, Mo.

Burlington, Iowa

Joplin, Mo.

Council Bluffs,
Iowa

Cape Girardeau,

Waterloo, Iowa
Kansas City, Kan.

Okla.

Wichita Falls,
Beaumont, Tex.
San Antonio, Tex.
Port Arthur, Tex.
Albuquerque, N.M.
Tyler, Texas
Roswell, N. M.
Austin, Tex.
Dallas, Tex.
Galveston, Tex.

Tex.



LODGE NO. LODGE NAME
133 MaNu
137
138 Yaqui
141 Tatanka
148 Inola
150 Nakona
154 Checote

Area Leader

16 Tonkawampus
26

52 Chan Owapi
69 Mazasha

105 Tetonwana
144

171 Nasupa Tanka

Area Leader

90 Canalina
98 Navaja
102 Mirimichi

127 Tahquitz

2/28/40
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AREA M (Cont'd)

EXECUTIVE

R. L. Billington
Jack J. Keith

A. J. Lawrence
S. P. Gaskin
Elwood H. Wiles
Jack O. Stone

J. B. Yeager

AREA N

Geo. R. Boardman

Lee D. Cornell

Paul 0. Netland Game
Horace B. Gorton

W. G. Fulton

Kenneth Pringle

J. A. Peterson
Melvin B. Munger

AREA O

Calvin McCray

O. A. Anderson
Lex R. Lucas
Carl N. Helmick

COUNCIL
Central Okla.
Sam Houston
Tulsa

Buffalo Trails
North Okla.
South Plains
Creek Nation

CITY & STATE
Okla. City, Okla.
Houston, Tex.
Tulsa, Okla.
Sweetwater, Tex.
Ponca City, Okla.
Lubbock, Tex.
Okmulgoo, Okla.

344 Citizens Aid Building, Minneapolis

Minneapolis
Gamehaven

Missouri Valley
Minnesota "

Sioux Area

South Central Minn.
Black Hills

Mission

0ld Baldy
Mt. Whitney
Riverside Co.

Minn.

Minneapolis, Minn.
Rochester, Minn.
Bismarck, N. M.
Mankato, Minn.
Sioux Falls, S. D.
Faribault, Minn.
Rapid City, S. D.

Santa Barbara,
California
Pomona, Calif.
Visalia, Calif.
Riverside, Calif.



